
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Asbestos Abatement, Demolition and Debris 
Removal 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 21-101417 

Procurement Agent Toneya B. Dawson 

Vendor (s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring contract 

Asbestos Abatement, Demolition and Debris 
Removal 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 21-101417 
CPA 1269307 – Diversified Environmental 
Management, Inc. 

Total Award Amount $550,000.00 
$150,000.00 – Initial 
$200,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$200,000.00 – 2nd Renewal 

Amount Spent To Date   $148,354.00 
  $           0.00 – Initial 
  $  34,821.20 – 1st Renewal 
  $113,532.80 – 2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Diversified Environmental Management, Inc. 
(LSBE-DeKalb Prime)
Mustafa Adem, Owner 
Years in Business: 33 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 19 

Attachments UD Change Order Request No. 1 


